N11000011025

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)	
		•
- (Address)		
		- 40
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
`		
(D_		
(DC	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		i

800214350708

³ ----- 11/23/11--01017--011 ***78.75

FILED 11 NOV 23 PH 1: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

MRD

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

í.

SUBJECT: SIGMA THETA TAU, JNC. - 228 IOTA XI CHAPTER (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

×	ARTICLES OF IN	617, F.S., (Not fo	r Profit)
ARTICLE I NA The name of the corpora	ME ation shall be: SIGMA THETA	TAU, INC.	- 228 IOTA XI CHAPTER
ARTICLE II PR	INCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 777 GLADES ROAD BDG8 BOCA RATON, FL 33431	24 Rm 34)	Mailing address, if different is:
The purpose for which TO OPERA AND TO RESEARCI	DRPOSE the corporation is organized is: TE A NURSING HONOR SPONSOR SCHOLARLY N H AND EVENTS FOR ITS ANNER OF ELECTION The manner in V AS PAN	which the directors	are elected and appointed: $J_N T_H \in 394$ AWS
ARTICLE V IN Name and Title: Address:	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	RS Name and Title: Address:	CINDY A. BLUM, TREASURER 777 GLADES ROAD BLDG &Y RM 341 BOCA RATON, FC 33431
Name and Title: Address: 	CHORLOTTE BARRY, SECR. 777 GLODES ROAD BLDG 84 RM 341 BOCA RATON, FL 33431	Name and Title: Address:	
Name and Title: Address:		Name and Title: Address:	
The <u>name and Florida</u> Name: Address:	GISTERED AGENT Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of 1 GANDY A. BLUM 777/ GLADEN ROAD BLDG 84 RAM 341 BOCA RATON, FL 3343] CORPORATOR of the Incorporator is: RUBERIC. TOUHY, CPA 1410 NE 42 COURT GAXLAND PARIS, FL 3333	the registered agent	FILED 11 NOV 23 PH 1: 32 SECRETARY UF STATE SECRETARY UF STATE
Having been named as	registered agent to accept service of proces	' s for the above st	ated corporation at the place designated in this

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

A. BLIM Required Signature of Registered Agent CINDY

20 Ø Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

B Ruhrtk, Joury, CPA Robert K. Toury, CPA Required Signature of Incorporator

(a) 11/20/11 Date